Approx. Approx.
Pro-rata Pro-rata annual cost per
annual gross annual net patronage passenger

contract costto CYC (CYC (cyc

Service costat May at May contracts contracts Contract

Number Route Operator Status 2023 rates 2023 rates  only) only) expiry date Notes

1 Chapelfields - City - Wigginton First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a Cuts to early morning/ late
evening trips registered from
2/7/23

2 Rawcliffe Bar - City First Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement n/a n/a n/a n/a

2A Rawcliffe Bar - City First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a Cuts to late evening trips
registered from 2/7/23

3 Askham Bar - City First Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement n/a n/a n/a n/a

4 Acomb - City First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a Cuts to early morning/ late
evening trips registered from
2/7/23

5/5A Strensall - City - Acomb First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a

6 Clifton Moor - City - University Campus East First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a

7 Designer Outlet - City First Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement n/a n/a n/a n/a

7 Designer Outlet - City (evening) First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a

8 Grimston Bar - City First Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement n/a n/a n/a n/a

9 Monks Cross - City First Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement n/a n/a n/a n/a

10 Poppleton - City - Stamford Bridge First Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a Evening journeys and entire
Sunday service to be withdrawn
from 2/7/23

10A Poppleton - City - Stamford Bridge First Commercial (early morning) n/a n/a n/a n/a Early morning journeys to be
withdrawn from 2/7/23

11 Bishopthorpe - City - Heworth First Mostly commercial. Evening City-Bishopthorpe journeys £21,300 £21,300 9,000 £2.37 31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension

supported by CYC possible.

12 Foxwood - City - Monks Cross East Yorkshire Supported by CYC £297,000 £297,000 146,000 £2.03 31/03/2025 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

13 Copmanthorpe - City - Haxby (Weekdays) Connexions  Commercial n/a n/a n/a n/a

13 Copmanthorpe - City - Haxby (Saturdays) Connexions  Supported by CYC £31,000 £31,000 17,000 £1.82 31/03/2025 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

14 Foxwood - City - Haxby Transdev Supported by CYC £57,800 £57,800 11,000 £5.25

16 Acomb - Hamilton Drive - City Connexions  Supported by CYC £62,000 £62,000 52000 £1.19 31/03/2025



18

19

19

20

21

22/23

24

25

26

29
30/30X
31X

36/X36

37

40
42

59

York - Holme-on-Spalding-Moor

Skelton - Burton Stone Lane - City (Mon-Fri)

Skelton - Burton Stone Lane - City (Mon-Fri)

Rawcliffe - Clifton Moor - Monks Cross -
Heworth/Osbaldwick

York - Colton

York - Boroughbridge - Ripon - Knaresborough -

Harrogate

Acomb - City

Fulford - City - Foss Islands - Derwenthorpe

Fulford - City - South Bank
York - Linton-on-Ouse- Easingwold
York - Alne - Easingwold - (Thirsk)

York - Easingwold - Kirkbymoorside

York - Wheldrake - Elvington - Sutton-on-
Derwent
York - Askham Bryan - Tadcaster

York - Huby - Easingwold
York - Cawood - Selby

Poppleton Bar - City

East Yorkshire

Reliance

Transdev

Transdev

York Pullman

Transdev

Transdev
Transdev
Transdev
Reliance
Reliance

Reliance

York Pullman

York Pullman

Reliance

Arriva

First

Supported by CYC, ERYC & NYC. Evening journeys
supported by parish councils.

Commercial, with one morning journey supported by
CYC on de minimis basis

Supported by CYC

Supported by CYC

Supported by CYC and NYC

Supported by NYC and CYC

Supported by CYC
Supported by CYC
Supported by CYC
Commercial
Commercial

Commercial

Supported by CYC and ERYC

Supported by NYC

Commercial

Supported by NYC and CYC

Supported by CYC

£62,700

£19,800

£11,200

£163,200

£114,000

3rd party
contract,
total costs

not known
£180,500

n/a
n/a

n/a

£82,400

3rd party
contract,
costs not
known
n/a
3rd party
contract,
total costs

not known
£600,000

£27,200

£19,800

£11,200

£163,200

£85,700

£2,300

£180,500

n/a
n/a

n/a

£68,800

£0

n/a

£7,900

£600,000

45,000

n/a

n/a

60,000

21,000

n/a

150,000

n/a
n/a

n/a

16,000

n/a

n/a

n/a

236,000

£1.39

n/a

n/a

£2.72

£5.43

n/a

£2.37

n/a
n/a

n/a

£5.15

n/a

n/a

n/a

£2.54

03/08/2023 3-year extension currently
pending agreement.

31/08/2024

31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

Additional trips registered due to

increased demand from DfT £2

fare initiative.
31/03/2025

31/03/2025 Limited patronage data available

due to long-term suspension of
service; passenger figures are

estimated based on 60% of pre-

Covid patronage. 2024/25
funding source not yet fully
identified.



65

66

66X

67

196

197
(race
days

onlv)
200

412

412

415
747

840
(Coastlin
er)

843
(Coastlin
er)

University of York Campus Shuttle (term-time

only)

University of York - City

University of York - City

University of York - City

York - Elvington - Aughton (Tuesdays only)

York Station - York Racecourse

Askham Bar - James Street

York - Wetherby

York - Wetherby

York - Selby via A19

York - Murton - Pocklington

Leeds - York - Malton - Whitby

Leeds - York - Malton - Scarborough

First

First

First

First

York Pullman

Multiple

operators

First

Connexions

NYCC

Arriva

East Yorkshire

Transdev

Transdev

University of York contract

University of York contract

University of York contract

University of York contract

Supported by ERYC

Commercial

Commercial

Supported by CYC and NYC

One weekday return journey supported by NYC

Commercial

Supported by ERYC

Commercial

Commercial

3rd party
contract,
costs not

known
3rd party

contract,
costs not

known
3rd party

contract,
costs not

known
3rd party

contract,
costs not
known
3rd party
contract,
costs not

known
n/a

n/a

£75,000

3rd party
contract,
total costs
not known
n/a
3rd party
contract,
costs not

known
n/a

n/a

£0

£0

£0

£0

£0

n/a

£37,500

£7,600

n/a

£0

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

42,000

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

£1.79

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

31/03/2025 Optional 3-year extension
possible.

Additional summer trips being
registered due to increased
demand from DfT £2 fare
initiative.



CAS York - Sheriff Hutton - Castle Howard
(CastleLi
ne)

X46/X47 York - Pocklington - Beverley - Hull

Transdev Supported by NYC and CYC

East Yorkshire Commercial

3rd party
contract,
total costs

not known
n/a

£2,000

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a



