Service		0	Chaban	Pro-rata annual gross contract cost at May	cost to CYC at May	(CYC contracts	Approx. cost per passenger (CYC contracts		Notes
Number 1	Chapelfields - City - Wigginton	Operator First	Status Commercial	n/a	2023 rates n/a	only) n/a	only) n/a	expiry date	Notes Cuts to early morning/ late
1	Chapemens - City - Wigginton	11130	Commercial	117 a	iiy a	iiy a	ii, a		evening trips registered from 2/7/23
2	Rawcliffe Bar - City	First	Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
2A	Rawcliffe Bar - City	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		Cuts to late evening trips registered from 2/7/23
3	Askham Bar - City	First	Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
4	Acomb - City	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		Cuts to early morning/ late evening trips registered from 2/7/23
5/5A	Strensall - City - Acomb	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		2,7,23
6	Clifton Moor - City - University Campus East	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
7	Designer Outlet - City	First	Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
7	Designer Outlet - City (evening)	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
8	Grimston Bar - City	First	Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
9	Monks Cross - City	First	Park & Ride operated under CYC licence agreement	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
10	Poppleton - City - Stamford Bridge	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		Evening journeys and entire Sunday service to be withdrawn from 2/7/23
10A	Poppleton - City - Stamford Bridge	First	Commercial (early morning)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		Early morning journeys to be withdrawn from 2/7/23
11	Bishopthorpe - City - Heworth	First	Mostly commercial. Evening City-Bishopthorpe journeys supported by CYC	£21,300	£21,300	9,000	£2.37	31/08/2024	Optional 3-year extension possible.
12	Foxwood - City - Monks Cross	East Yorkshire	Supported by CYC	£297,000	£297,000	146,000	£2.03	31/03/2025	Optional 3-year extension possible.
13	Copmanthorpe - City - Haxby (Weekdays)	Connexions	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
13	Copmanthorpe - City - Haxby (Saturdays)	Connexions	Supported by CYC	£31,000	£31,000	17,000	£1.82	31/03/2025	Optional 3-year extension possible.
14	Foxwood - City - Haxby	Transdev	Supported by CYC	£57,800	£57,800	11,000	£5.25		
16	Acomb - Hamilton Drive - City	Connexions	Supported by CYC	£62,000	£62,000	52000	£1.19	31/03/2025	

18	York - Holme-on-Spalding-Moor	East Yorkshire	Supported by CYC, ERYC & NYC. Evening journeys supported by parish councils.	£62,700	£27,200	45,000	£1.39	03/08/2023 3-year extension currently pending agreement.
19	Skelton - Burton Stone Lane - City (Mon-Fri)	Reliance	Commercial, with one morning journey supported by CYC on de minimis basis	£19,800	£19,800	n/a	n/a	31/08/2024
19	Skelton - Burton Stone Lane - City (Mon-Fri)	Transdev	Supported by CYC	£11,200	£11,200	n/a	n/a	31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension
20	Rawcliffe - Clifton Moor - Monks Cross - Heworth/Osbaldwick	Transdev	Supported by CYC	£163,200	£163,200	60,000	£2.72	possible. 31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension possible.
21	York - Colton	York Pullman	Supported by CYC and NYC	£114,000	£85,700	21,000	£5.43	31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension possible.
22/23	York - Boroughbridge - Ripon - Knaresborough - Harrogate	Transdev	Supported by NYC and CYC	3rd party contract, total costs	£2,300	n/a	n/a	possible.
24	Acomb - City	Transdev	Supported by CYC	not known £180,500	£180,500	150,000	£2.37	31/08/2024 Optional 3-year extension
25	Fulford - City - Foss Islands - Derwenthorpe	Transdev	Supported by CYC					possible.
26	Fulford - City - South Bank	Transdev	Supported by CYC					
29	York - Linton-on-Ouse- Easingwold	Reliance	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
30/30X	York - Alne - Easingwold - (Thirsk)	Reliance	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
31X	York - Easingwold - Kirkbymoorside	Reliance	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Additional trips registered due to increased demand from DfT £2
36/X36	York - Wheldrake - Elvington - Sutton-on- Derwent	York Pullman	Supported by CYC and ERYC	£82,400	£68,800	16,000	£5.15	fare initiative. 31/03/2025
37	York - Askham Bryan - Tadcaster	York Pullman	Supported by NYC	3rd party contract, costs not known	£0	n/a	n/a	
40	York - Huby - Easingwold	Reliance	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
42	York - Cawood - Selby	Arriva	Supported by NYC and CYC	3rd party contract, total costs not known	£7,900	n/a	n/a	
59	Poppleton Bar - City	First	Supported by CYC	£600,000	£600,000	236,000	£2.54	31/03/2025 Limited patronage data available due to long-term suspension of service; passenger figures are estimated based on 60% of pre-Covid patronage. 2024/25 funding source not yet fully

identified.

65	University of York Campus Shuttle (term-time only)	First	University of York contract	3rd party contract, costs not	£0	n/a	n/a	
66	University of York - City	First	University of York contract	known 3rd party contract, costs not	£0	n/a	n/a	
66X	University of York - City	First	University of York contract	known 3rd party contract,	£0	n/a	n/a	
67	University of York - City	First	University of York contract	costs not known 3rd party contract,	£0	n/a	n/a	
196	York - Elvington - Aughton (Tuesdays only)	York Pullman	Supported by ERYC	costs not known 3rd party contract,	£0	n/a	n/a	
197 (race	York Station - York Racecourse	Multiple operators	Commercial	costs not known n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
days only) 200	Askham Bar - James Street	First	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
412	York - Wetherby	Connexions	Supported by CYC and NYC	£75,000	£37,500	42,000	£1.79	31/03/2025 Optional 3-year extension possible.
412	York - Wetherby	NYCC	One weekday return journey supported by NYC	3rd party contract, total costs not known	£7,600	n/a	n/a	possible.
415	York - Selby via A19	Arriva	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
747	York - Murton - Pocklington	East Yorkshire	Supported by ERYC	3rd party contract, costs not	£0	n/a	n/a	
840 (Coastlir er)	Leeds - York - Malton - Whitby	Transdev	Commercial	known n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Additional summer trips being registered due to increased demand from DfT £2 fare
843 (Coastlir er)	Leeds - York - Malton - Scarborough	Transdev	Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	initiative.

CAS	York - Sheriff Hutton - Castle Howard	Transdev	Supported by NYC and CYC	3rd party	£2,000	n/a	n/a
(CastleL				contract,			
ne)				total costs			
				not known			
X46/X47	' York - Pocklington - Beverley - Hull	East Yorkshire	e Commercial	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a